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Thursday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 14Big Bear Bowling Barn
USBC Certification:

President: Tony Diaz is on Lane 7
Vice President: Roland Harris is on Lane 4

Secretary/Treasurer: Michelle Renick is on Lane 14

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 9 11 Smokin' Bowlers 50½ 29½ 636 218 51638 36245 723 2049 945 2725
2 1 2 One A Week 49 31 583 266 51151 34780 687 1868 973 2685
3 13 5 Shoulda Been 48½ 31½ 598 253 51293 36353 727 2064 981 2722
4 8 4 Ebowla 48 32 548 297 50729 33335 674 1916 938 2683
5 12 9 Balls To The Wall 45½ 34½ 636 217 46955 33533 755 2080 974 2785
6 2 12 Chunky Monkeys 43 37 674 183 51258 39060 760 2196 943 2686
7 14 13 Bye Bye Jr. 43 37 634 220 50946 36867 772 2159 1004 2855
8 7 10 Grip It N Rip It 42 38 665 192 51450 39555 747 2120 921 2686
9 5 8 Rack Attack 42 38 655 200 51229 39154 845 2264 983 2717

10 6 6 Misfits 40 40 686 173 46149 37272 853 2285 996 2714
11 4 3 G.H.O.S.T. 37 43 556 290 47831 32444 683 1972 920 2623
12 10 1 Team Pink 35 45 534 309 50368 32623 760 2140 963 2749
13 11 7 Chit   Happens 34 46 585 264 50769 35451 710 1977 958 2723
14 3 14 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Smokin' Bowlers 864 877 868 2609 4 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 Misfits 787 870 814 2471 1 <---> Team Pink 917 741 864 2522 3
5-6 Grip It N Rip It 788 903 840 2531 1 <---> Bye Bye Jr. 894 853 841 2588 3
7-8 G.H.O.S.T. 795 810 870 2475 1 <---> Balls To The Wall 974 858 847 2679 3

9-10 Chit   Happens 818 828 847 2493 0 <---> One A Week 895 880 869 2644 4
11-12 Chunky Monkeys 865 914 903 2682 4 <---> Shoulda Been 819 799 868 2486 0
13-14 Rack Attack 935 769 785 2489 1 <---> Ebowla 848 864 847 2559 3

Season High Scores
Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game

Men 696 Scott Wynn 275 Crow Parris 819 Darrell Gardner 298 Shawn Bramlette
688 William Brooks 245 Tom Owens 800 Erik Campbell 282 Scott Pinkerton
674 Robert Contreras 243 Tom Bennett 771 Vere Butler 281 Robert Toste

281 Jeff Heit

Women 622 Kailyn Homan 233 Elley Norman 749 Diane Lopez 275 Carol Pinkerton
552 Marsha Palmer 201 Donna Nelson 739 Nancy Varga 275 Annette Karnes
534 Tina Mullen 191 Michelle Renick 718 Melissa Mendez 270 Roxann Shade

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game

Men 626 William Brooks 254 Crow Parris 741 Erik Campbell 270 Richard Cavalli
613 Jason Tilden 238 Gary Finnell 717 Jeff Heit 263 James Renick
575 Robert Contreras 219 Tom Bennett 690 Johnny Nalbandian 248 Keith Tilden

Women 504 Marsha Palmer 187 Diane Lopez 739 Nancy Varga 253 Donna Nelson
475 Roxann Shade 172 Kailyn Homan 683 Carol Pinkerton 240 Carla Johnston
467 Tina Mullen 169 Annette Karnes 662 Melissa Mendez 235 Michelle Campbell
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Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP High High HDCP HDCP

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Game Sers Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Game Sers Game Sers

1 - Team Pink  Lane 10  HDCP=309  Avg=534
Carol Pinkerton 7631 6 0 127 8 3 190 460 275 718
Jeff Pinkerton 6169 4 8 128 8 2 170 478 257 733
Courtney Pinkerton 6116 4 8 127 8 3 160 432 245 684
Scott Pinkerton 9162 6 0 152 6 1 222 528 282 708

2 - One A Week  Lane 1  HDCP=266  Avg=583
Roxann Shade 7372 5 4 136 7 5 189 475 270 703
Darrell Gardner 8261 5 1 161 5 3 255 630 318 819
Nancy Varga 5428 4 5 120 9 0 171 466 266 739
Bob Varga 9478 5 7 166 4 8 216 573 258 717

3 - G.H.O.S.T.  Lane 4  HDCP=290  Avg=556
Carla Johnston 4183 3 9 107 101 168 412 267 709
Michael Mullen 7655 4 5 170 4 5 204 557 249 704
Roland Harris 8862 5 7 155 5 8 193 551 254 740
George Jackson 2242 1 8 124 8 6 178 477 238 641

4 - Ebowla  Lane 8  HDCP=297  Avg=548
Stephanie Morris 6901 5 6 123 8 7 171 435 258 696
Tom Wood 7482 5 4 138 7 3 199 480 271 696
Vere Butler 7883 5 4 145 6 7 200 570 267 771
Ben Hartley 8098 5 7 142 7 0 188 475 264 690
Keith Hustad 913 6 152 6 1 185 471

5 - Shoulda Been  Lane 13  HDCP=253  Avg=598
Annette Karnes 8198 5 4 151 6 2 212 512 275 716
Lori Morgan 6751 5 1 132 7 9 180 467 264 710
James Harmon 8550 6 0 142 7 0 183 503 252 708
Tom Owens 8321 4 8 173 4 2 245 636 290 746
Tim Cook 3750 2 1 178 3 7 219 597 258 709

6 - Misfits  Lane 6  HDCP=173  Avg=686
Elley Norman 6969 3 9 178 3 7 233 585 269 692
Donna Nelson 5923 4 2 141 7 1 201 496 274 739
Mark Mullen 2975 1 8 165 4 9 195 555 233 636
Scott Wynn 8506 4 2 202 1 6 266 696 284 750
John Smith 616 3 205 1 3 225 616

7 - Chit   Happens  Lane 11  HDCP=264  Avg=585
Diane Lopez 7630 5 4 141 7 1 210 518 287 749
Jose Lopez 9027 6 0 150 6 3 196 509 258 669
Cathy Cox 5610 4 8 116 9 3 170 413 267 704
Ron Cox 9107 5 1 178 3 7 215 586 255 703

8 - Rack Attack  Lane 5  HDCP=200  Avg=655
Dan Dansereau 8352 5 7 146 6 6 207 523 268 706
Tina Mullen 7086 4 8 147 6 5 191 534 256 732
Kailyn Homan 6554 3 9 168 4 6 224 622 274 772
Crow Parris 11653 6 0 194 2 3 275 693 302 774
Aaron Gibbons 772 6 128 8 2 159 395

9 - Balls To The Wall  Lane 12  HDCP=217  Avg=636
Michelle Campbell 7009 5 1 137 7 4 185 462 261 690
Erik Campbell 7455 5 4 138 7 3 215 557 296 800
Mike Kreuz 3146 2 0 157 5 6 198 550 243 652
William Brooks 7982 3 9 204 1 4 266 688 285 736

10 - Grip It N Rip It  Lane 7  HDCP=192  Avg=665
Gary Finnell 7961 3 9 204 1 4 238 667 253 715
Tony Diaz 7827 4 8 163 5 1 208 551 259 701
Wayne Thomas 8533 6 0 142 7 0 187 474 257 683
Marsha Palmer 9419 6 0 156 5 7 205 552 262 729

11 - Smokin' Bowlers  Lane 9  HDCP=218  Avg=636
Tom Bennett 11008 6 0 183 3 3 243 669 277 768
Jay Hawks 6104 4 2 145 6 7 191 500 253 695
Jeff Heit 7152 4 5 158 5 5 221 550 281 730
Robert Toste 7658 5 1 150 6 3 214 550 281 760
Selena Ellis 3002 3 3 9 0 117 128 347 248 707

12 - Chunky Monkeys  Lane 2  HDCP=183  Avg=674
Ken East 3738 2 1 178 3 7 232 579 256 657
Johnny Nalbandian 7625 5 6 136 7 5 180 485 257 716
Shawn Bramlette 7343 3 9 188 2 8 265 639 298 741
Richard Cavalli 10378 6 0 172 4 3 232 633 270 719

13 - Bye Bye Jr.  Lane 14  HDCP=220  Avg=634
Melissa Mendez 6349 5 4 117 9 2 158 436 249 718
Michelle Renick 6787 4 8 141 7 1 191 507 263 723
James Renick 4963 2 7 183 3 3 258 676 300 802
Robert Contreras 11031 5 7 193 2 4 237 674 258 724

14 - BYE  Lane 3  HDCP=0  Avg=0

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP High High HDCP HDCP

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Game Sers Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Game Sers Game Sers
Keenan Dolan 475 3 158 5 5 202 475
Amber Gonzalez 2707 2 7 100 108 131 349 238 623
Miguel Gonzalez 3545 2 6 136 7 5 213 463 227 640
Donald Hartson 1154 6 192 2 5 217 596
Kevin Herman Jr. 4848 3 3 146 6 6 182 504 248 708
Mallory Hicks 479 3 159 5 4 170 479
Jerry Johnson 0 0 bk149 6 3 0 0
Carlos Madrigal 2720 1 5 181 3 5 224 623 262 686
Brandon Martinez 0 0 140 7 2 0 0
Dalton Modesti 5137 3 3 155 5 8 232 520 294 706
Lindy Modesti 4168 3 3 126 8 4 161 413 246 674
Taylor Nelson 1037 9 115 9 4 148 378
John Pelletier 2762 2 4 115 9 4 141 374 228 624

Kellina Pelletier 3046 2 7 112 9 7 154 382 252 676
Daniel Polley 875 6 bk163 5 1 167 446
David Romero 4448 3 0 148 6 4 222 582 293 795
Emily Schwanter 347 3 bk121 8 9 124 347
Steve Scott 1081 6 180 3 6 192 559
Zach Shriber 597 3 199 1 8 206 597
Helene Szager 2541 2 7 9 4 113 145 334 248 679
Ted Szager 3342 2 7 123 8 7 175 408 250 669
Angel Tate 1904 1 4 136 7 5 173 464 248 575
Jason Tilden 6736 3 3 204 1 4 268 718 262 720
Keith Tilden 2744 1 5 182 3 4 220 593 249 693
Victor Vazquez 1481 9 164 5 0 197 504

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Wk21  03/12   2- 12  14-  3   8-  6  10-  4  11-  1   7-  9   5- 13
Wk22  03/19   4-  7   9- 11   1-  5   8-  3  13- 12   6- 10   2- 14
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